

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2018

TUSHAR MADHUKAR NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri Devidas J. Pangam, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri A. Gomes Pereira, Additional Government Advocate for the
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Shri S.S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Shri P. Talaulikar,
Advocate for the respondent No.3.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 2nd May 2018

P.C.:

Shri A. Gomes Pereira, learned Additional Government
Advocate waives service on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and
2. Shri P. Talaulikar, learned Advocate waives service on behalf
of the respondent No.3.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19/06/2018.
3. Ad-interim stay granted in terms of prayer clause 'c'.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.