

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2018

TUSHAR MADHUKAR NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Adv. Devidas J. Pangam for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. Talaulikar, AGA for Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Adv. I. Miranda for respondent nos. 58 to 62.

Adv. A. Reis Falcao for respondent no.3.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 19th June 2018

P.C.:

By consent of parties, stand over to 20/7/2018.

2. Interim relief already operating to continue till the next date.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

ap/-