

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2018

TUSHAR MADHUKAR NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri P. Sawant holding for Shri Parag Gajanan Wagle, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Shri Arun A. S. Talaulikar, Additional Government Advocate for
the Respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. A. Reis Falcao holding for Shri P. Talaulikar, Advocate for
the Respondent No.3.

Shri V. Sawant holding for Shri Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate
for the Respondents No.58 to 62.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 21st August 2018

P.C.:

None for the other respondents. Learned Advocate for the
respondents no.58 to 62 seeks two weeks time to take steps.

2. Stands over on 11/09/2018.

3. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till further orders.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

NH